

## Press Release: Upcoming Event 17<sup>th</sup> Annual Wildfire Safety Summit

Date: 11-14-2023

**Contact:** Taylor Nilsson

Website: Buttefiresafe.net

**Phone:** (530) 877-0984

Join the Butte County Fire Safe Council for our largest Wildfire Safety Summit yet! Every year in early December, we gather with our friends and partners for a morning of community building, educational presentations, and collaboration for improved wildfire safety in Butte County.

**When:** Wednesday, December 6<sup>th</sup> from 9 am-12:30 pm **Where:** Paradise, CA (Please register for details.)

This year is special, as we celebrate our organization's 25<sup>th</sup> Anniversary! We look forward to welcoming back past board members, volunteers, and community members who have supported us for over two decades. Our entire staff and board look forward to seeing you and celebrating a big year of growth in 2023. Don't miss...

- A look back on 25 years of wildfire safety impact with former Executive Director, Calli-Jane West.
- Our 2023 year in review from BCFSC's new Executive Director, Taylor Nilsson.
- Learning from our esteemed partner presenters, including CAL FIRE/Butte County, the U.S. Forest Service, and the Butte County Resource Conservation District about their latest projects.
- Morning refreshments and a delicious catered lunch from family-owned Paradise restaurant, Dolce Cocina.
- A 25th Anniversary commemorative cup for the first 100 registrants.

This is a free community event, with limited capacity. You must register to attend.

Register Here or by going to buttefiresafe.net/events

Questions? Call the office at (530) 877-0984 or email Ready@buttefiresafe.net